Assessor’s Parcel Number: /3/7 -0 - 00/ ~O0¢

Recording Requested By:

/S
Name: Mav’l(l LCi lf\ {Cnr

Address: /SALS TMIMr CY{Sf TV&LL'._I

City/State/Zip _@Vl o M l/ 89 S //

7/

R.P.T.T.:

WERNER CHRISTEN
RECURGER
g=

pan .2 neputy

20

Aareement

! (Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. {Additional recording fee applies)

This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

C\be docs\Cover page for recording

0620211
BKo704PG13333



January 30, 1994

George and Mildred Hussman Brian L. and Mary M. Lahren
1635 McKinley Drive 3510 Mont Blanc Court
Reno, NV 89509 Carson City, NV 89705

This letter represents an amendment to the agreement dated May 17, 1993, and further amends any
subsequently dated amendments, for the purpose of insuring access to-the property specified in the
purchase agreement. This agreement is understood to include access to the additional parcel
specified in the agreement of January 4, 1994. Copies of both the original contract of sale and the
additional agreement of January 4, 1994 are attached and included herein by reference.

By this agreement, George and Mildred Hussman make known their intention to include access by
the Lahrens to the land referenced in the first paragraph as a condition of sale of said land. In
addition, George and Mildred Hussman make known their further intention that any other party,
their successors or assigns, through whose property the existing roadway currently passes, must,
as a condition of their purchase, include unrestricted access to the Lahrens on the existing roadway
as a condition of the purchase of their parcel(s). Specifically, this access includes the roadway
which currently passes through existing Parcels 9, 10, 11,12, and 1. Parcel 10 may be included in
a sale to Mr. Dale Armstrong and Parcel 12 may be included in a sale to Mr., Patrick Caldwell,
This roadway is shown on the Minden Quadrangle, Nevada-- California 7.5 Minute Series
(Topographic), NE/4 Freel Peak 15 Minute Quadrangle, 1968, photorevised, 1982. The roadway
passes through Sections 16 and 17, of T. 13 N.,R. 19 E. A copy of this map is included for
reference.

' écorgc ;ﬁssmﬂn date
MM%

Mildred Hussman date
@w*m (insn 2 14lay
Brian L. Lahren date
N, M. chro— J/M/W
Mary g Lahren dafe

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me
this /4/¥-day of Mg«_ 1994

Verdte Yord Hewtdi

NOTARY PUBLIC

T‘TTE VAN U DER N':QNET;F VAN GUILDER
TeeE e Neveda ary Public - Stgte of Nevada 0
108 Coun y7 Appointment Recorded in Washoe County 6 2 0 2 I l
108 Lounty MY APPOINTMENT EXPIRES JULY 23, 1995

2 Y nebs T ESES LY 23, 1986

BKO70upP513339



_ansary 4 14994
| This regresents an aqreemev\ﬁ betueen teoae dud Mildved Hussman
avd BRGa L. and Mary M. Lahver wnd awmends The condradt ]
sale doked May 17,1993 (copy ablzehed amd ‘weided by refevence
w T &UM@WQ) - |
~ The abaa poAdet haneby dgpae Fo wnctodie as pad of Tha
eruind avlied d 1A% Tre gpfion B pindiage | it Te agpemad
46@mem@mm%ﬂ&wm@uwavammﬂwvymammama
parad Z. This adds ToThe evigmad condvact o sale The Nw Vet - The
Se Y4 amd The SR L The 32 %4 of Sec 1¥, T, 3N, R \9E.

s docvmend camstevtes a formad dfer T purthase The addvtnad
B0 feres specied in The ahove parasgagn, U amd onieq U Thin added
putchasz 17 agnahle o beovie amd Middned Hrummen,

Drvam U awven  yjegjay
/%d/d; M. lshte. 4[5

“, A,éwww ¢ byl 94
Mutind teoom s 4/ 77

062021 |
BKO704PG13340



May 17, 1993

George and Mildred Hussman Brian L. and Mary M. Lahren
1635 McKinley Drive 3510 Mont Blanc Ci.
Reno, NV 89509 Carson City, NV 89705

This letter represents an agreement between George and Mildred Hussman and Biiaa L.
and Mary M. Lahren for the purchase of property described below for the amount of $38,000.00.

The entire NE 1/4 of Sec. 17, T. 13 N., R. 19 E. Thisincludes the NW1/4, the NE1/4,
the SW1/4, and the SE1/4 of the entire NE 1/4 of Sec. 17, T-13N., R. 19 E. This sale includes
all mineral, timber, and water rights associated with the described land. The land described
inclades thzexisting trailer pad and porch, tool shed, bathroom, outhouse, and small garage as
well eveloped spring and pipeline serving the established Hussman seasonal camp.

V3E OF
We, the undersigned hereby agree to the above terms contingent on verification of zoning, right of
access through Forest Service Land, and clear utle on this 1 7th day of May, 1993.

//Z{ﬁt“i@‘// LA F AL Cﬁ%f/f};f
George Hssman Date

f .
ey '-7_‘//5’ Ly

Mildred Hussman Date
//]/&M /‘ ZC,/ Wl 51’7/73

MJ Lahren Dée ’
Brigm L Laiwan Ll

Brian L. Labren Date

GTARY PUB@IC 7/ ' |
i 7 9000000@&@0&’%A@¢M’>’c@@@éég
S A, UWTRLEY JONES &
L NN PUBLIC- NEVADA §
g VASHOE COUNTY @
3 My epat, oxp. Apr. 23, 1985 ©

600000000000000000OOG&OOO\\

0620211
BKO704PGI33L )



119°52/30"
39°00"

43(p00m.N_

490 00C FEET
(CALIF } |2 -

1200 W

50 N

57'30"

062021 |
BKmm.pg,ng

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY s e

2610000 FEET (CALIF):

\

==

S e

7
=

e
ey T
A

el
N,
Qo=

-
5,

TO U5 50
I8 15 ' ‘|‘~.\."‘\\l{5>~
'

2 et g

STATELINE 4 8 MTF.

i

FoM!

== R“‘-x»?"“\l\“;m =
B N N S iy )
)j v\ N e i =Y (N

o
5} : \\\\“ s Lf_/

g

S\,
=

HES i
N e

D) e =2

= /) S 1 ;".‘\\ S
> j i 82’-2' O\?J%E\%\Ef‘

S

= S VNG el
= ’ﬁ“ s N e e 2l
:TQ: Y Sl
_
=5 S

/
=) ?; 3\

2

NN

ge==
b o
IS

N ) )

3 et | h
N Ty il r
p—— ., TN
oY )>$ 5185
” /7 ‘ 7
= ;: — L
, kT\ o < ¥ - '\-.‘_' s
AEE
k, A

=
i
Y
.



FERVAL 40 FEET
>ENT 10-FOOT CONTOURS
JERYICAL DATUM QF 1929

fINAL MAP ACCURACY STANDARDS
¢ 13 COLORADQ 80225 OR RESTON, VIRGINIA 22092

AND 5YMBOLS IS AVAILABLE ON REQUEST

QUADRANGLE LGCATION

Revision shown in purple campiled from aerial photographs

1aken 1980 and other source data.
field checked. Map edited 1582

This information not

MINDEN, NEV. -CALIF,

NE/4 FREEL PEAK i5' QUADRANGLE
N3852.5 —W119456/7.5

1968
PHOTOREVISED 1882

DMA 2061 IV Emim_mm_mm Y896

O
Lows
O
O
Lo
pwcm
43(7000m.
450000 FEET
. (CALIF)
30 ‘ M
n N \ . e e - + 385230
korps) 47'307 leg 12630000 I 8 esiolorocomical sunver. nesTon wacianses Ly g g
(CALIF Casie srare e 2 il S g Zjmon,
1:24 000 h,.
X 1 ML ROAD CLASSIFICATION nw.ww
, = 3 3
4000 5000 6000 7000 FEET Heavy-duty........... Light-duty — \\qm.mv\vo
| I —1 |
. 1 KILOMETER Medium-duty . . mecae—m  Unimproved dirt —cocooaas 4
[ 3U.s. Route () state Route |

BKO70upg 33,5



wy Lt Fal

ZeocTRL20L)  ZREZ-ZOL1Zac)

STwha CRoun Wpae  soil0d Y j
Dposd "Luno? spiBnog ¥1LGD WHOIETRIOND AT C
WIEUA A6 N1 ‘91 NOILDAS _|u§ 09 SmiaaImoNa ><

WAMK W AK WIIN WIAN WIIN 28T E 'L D36 1A
uiyjim pajoaon

nenSSnH 19HO3D

L4
o0 o5 -] s
© NYPSSNH HAMHLEYN ‘NYHSSNH ¥ SInvr oot 2 n
009 1 X8
x4 4
dVIN NOISIAID OGN
oL 1cH
SE% ST AL
m & T EILLE TG
Wi 10 bl W 0 ‘opoear
i B K aleniinn Bl e "L em 2
et had = L R 2 Y 1y ool o A
“
ARIHURED §HIHOT 2
=
a
@ ‘AWRSN CISE UREIL
n LR PED 8P SNMOALINS 4O SHOLLEDJ
»hzumuz.. -i.zmm::
L) . - S W] = AzATdOND WWRSSAR |
d . P - Y )
) N . Masw 3| Ll @ w3 | et
i . - wINS W RS . [} =
. TIVTL LT T nd TS WIS g—{uco{ ¥i3 T R I 03I w12
i BEE%!E%IS}:’AE& ol - i e - - _ _
H . ~ +
! ANWAALATD SHITT ANTLD » W IEwIs} L 1§ wIIN W as N Mus
_ - [~ - CELCIEL] N (]
: N o mnad bl o Loy - TURASEWARL T k1 11noM LYt
i po u dg Lo, B .,u. T WRER N[ . % Jayma 20 v
i ;o ol P =T UL 17 B _ ANnAassHI G 23¥0 LIRS JAVHE AHABSININ ¥ISSNT
W) 35 al O N Aodd L03f0Hd vSF a0 ._.Iu d
“ . h hd Wi 3M W hd h.l SATMHBIH 30 LN LEYAX) rIvAIN M 3
AR BADID Wl POLIGHS Dl "IN L mIAmwsy " —_— — T e — - et gdrriey M e T
Lioyon 0 " moyeq oaddo Ajtuosd i wwsing 85,080 G ety 2 CELLETIED 13 |._
et O Y DY 61| ' TITE— I PR U0 . L IEILOM
g TYOND0 40 JHNOD . . PR EL z
T vavas o s T P F L U R _
N FEECTLY "
utusktit uliumy  uourssn z q,oea. WINPT 35
%ﬁﬁt\!ﬁ P LD _ WAIN W AN
g...ol! n-z gL NEl  (pAIXFIMN] 21 ¥ .:._..-Su_.-h-h..nﬂ
parmd my o Bupnib mg PO 1 0 WX Pu wamdid ki x| TS BEORGL L LI - = =1 = SN |- Muvannos LS F0d H»E. [ =) wo | cz-x w|w
Pt w0 EPEORIZ CSHH O aaorund pagp eq of 8 iomm toow By = _._. = _ s W T = = = = o T g # a-s [[m T Fig
o ok DY MG U (i KON O 0 TR My wo wem +uoen _ . .RL _
b " N S oy R o 3 L WX k135S k135 RS — ¥/ M5 w135 1 rAMS WIME w138 w135 H
RUYDIAUNID 5 TINILHON Ty 2o ge 1asge ' BT BT 1 ; _
;] £ L] __ L o 13 wiNs
258V TIaAYd 1328Yd “ REET T I _
= pou __ FAUPIDE BT OF wey _
\\ |5 I (
| | .
- F— — il o s —
M3 e WI3E WIMN FIME WIAN t WS A RK LR L] #1358 PARN ﬁ
X 1 * L O T =or "_ 1o OF EET Y _ TImORE
“ e » [ ' z n » i
TXaEvd _ RE-T L T IITRVSA __ REET 1INV TasHYd
_ _ < —
1
_ - | SESIWAHd | ‘
w0 9-% — Ly ﬁih 8 1 _ oo | 1§ ﬂ L
n.._t_ [ waa| vA3 __lllllﬂ._t. _ W5 _ZZ l g |#n o
— SEL LR —_ _ — _ 2
bl _
W13 WX w1 mh k35
_ z T138vVd WM w3 I b ms — _ 6
| __ ! | _ _
_ — N WI3N »1 RN —
I WIAN _
sulm - uuo—ufu i _ -____.. — wo | bt _ 2| m
als e e —— T e 1T

BKB?MPGlasu,‘



